## SOHAR ALUMINIUM WEBSITE USAGE GUIDELINES\*

- 1. The content of the pages of Sohar Aluminium Company LLC's (SA) website is subject to change without notice.
- > 2. This website uses cookies to monitor browsing preferences.
- 3. Neither Sohar Aluminium nor any third parties provide any warranty or guarantee as to the accuracy, timeliness, performance, completeness or suitability of the information and materials found or offered on this website for any particular purpose.
- Any information or materials may contain inaccuracies or errors and Sohar Aluminium expressly excludes liability for any such inaccuracies or errors to the extent permitted by law.
- 5. Usage of any information or materials on this website is entirely at the user's own risk, for which Sohar Aluminium shall not be liable.
- 6. This website contains material which is owned by or licensed to Sohar Aluminium. This material includes, but is not limited to, the design, layout, look, appearance and graphics reproduction is prohibited.

## Unauthorised use of this website may give rise to a claim for damages and/or be a criminal offence.

The intent of these guidelines is not to restrict the flow of useful and appropriate information, but to limit risk to Sohar Aluminium's reputation, legal and ethical standing, considering that misuse of social media websites can, in certain circumstances, constitute a criminal offence or create legal liability against the user.

## **Contact Channels**

Please feel free to Contact us directly should you require any information, or if you are interested in doing business with us. We would be more than happy to assist you with your inquiry and concerns through our official channels:

- Recruitment and Human Resources: Recruitment@Sohar-Aluminium.com
- Procurement and New Customers: Vendor.Query@Sohar-Aluminium.com
- Media and Communications: <u>SA-CorporateCommunications@Sohar-Aluminium.com</u>
- Hotline: If you are aware of suspected waste, a violation of rules or abuse of SA funds contact us on Phone: +968 26863317, Email: <u>Hotline@sohar-aluminium.com</u>
- Amanah: If you are aware of fraud, theft and accounting irregularities please contact us on Email: <u>Amanah@Sohar-Aluminium.com</u>; Phone: +968 2686 3349 or Post mail to: Internal Audit and Compliance Manager, PO Box 80, PC 327, Sohar Industrial Area, Sohar, Sultanate of Oman.

Neither this presentation/media/ report, nor any part thereof, may be recorded, transcribed, distributed, published or reproduced in any form, except as permitted by a Sohar Aluminium authorized person. You agree with the foregoing and, upon request, you will promptly return any records or transcripts of this content without retaining any copies.



<sup>\*</sup>WEBSITE CONTENTS PROTECTION DISCLAIMER